FLLA 5L Flexible Linear Lighting Arrays - Monochrome
  Converging Systems Inc 32420 Nautilus Drive Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275  310 544 2628  www.convergingsystems.com
Revised 7.19.2016 Specifications subject to change without notice
Description
The FFLA 5L (Flexible Linear Lighting Array) family integrates
premium LED elements to create 90+ CRI in a variety of
factory configured color temperatures.  The formulation of
the LED luminaires with accurate binning, and other

Length
500   16' 4" 7/8  (5 m)
Ordering Example:
FLLA - 5L - 2700 - 24 - EB – IP20 – 500
One section 16’ 4” long (5 meters), 2700K
CCT
Dimensions
1.97"Multiples of (5 cm)
0.315" (8 mm)
0.06"
Type
FLLA 5L Flexible Linear Lighting Arrays - Monochrome
   Converging Systems Inc 32420 Nautilus Drive Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275  310 544 2628  www.convergingsystems.com
Revised 7.19.2016 Specifications subject to change without notice
Qty.
Project
Company
Notes:
Specifications
 FLLA-5L-2700-EB-24
Input Voltage 24vdc
Nominal Power 3.7W /ft. (12w/m)
LED Density 36.5 /ft. (120/m)
Luminous flux 256 lm / ft. (840 lm / m)
Max Beam angle 160°
CCT 2700K ANSI C78-377-2015
Dimensions 8 mm x 2.0 mm x (s)100mm
IP rating IP-20
CRI >90
R9 >50
Chromaticity  x 0.4563  y 0.4124 (CIE 1931)
Accuracy Within 3 step MacAdam
Duv < 0.002
Connection 2 pin clamp connector
Min Cut lengths 50 mm
Wiring Diagram
Maximum strip length: 16.4ft
Maximum distance of leader cable:
18ft (22 gauge wire)
30ft (20 gauge wire)
48ft (18 gauge wire)
80ft (16 gauge wire)
MAXIMUM POWER SUPPLY 100W FOR CLASS 2 INSTALLATION
1. BASED ON MAX PSU DE-RATED 75%
2. LONGER LENGTHS POSSIBLE WITH LARGER GAUGE
FLLA 5L Flexible Linear Lighting Arrays - Monochrome
   Converging Systems Inc 32420 Nautilus Drive Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275  310 544 2628  www.convergingsystems.com
Revised 7.19.2016 Specifications subject to change without notice
Associated Components
Power supply
120V AC 100W 24V Class 2
Order: 21-1033-000
 120/240V AC input
 24V DC 100W output
 UL Class 2 Pass LPS
 2 Year warranty
 IP64
 UL1310/UL8750/CSA C22.2
 CE
IMC-400M
4-channel Monochrome Controller
Order: 99-1099-000
 4 separate monochrome dimming channels
 Dimmabe to 0.001%
 Built in Gamma correction